TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Automation Services, Inc.		11/14/2008	Corporation: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mettler-Toledo, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 Polaris Parkway	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43240-2020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2571686	AUTOSCALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6147925555

Email: trademarks@standleyllp.com
Correspondent Name: Standley Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: 6300 Riverside Drive
Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MET1686-109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Bansal, Attorney of Record, GA bar
Signature:	/Sarah Bansal/
Date:	11/19/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0885

900121065

Total Attachments: 1 source=AutoScale Asssignment 11-17-08#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Automation Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and having an address at 2549 Richmond Road, Suite 400, Lexington, Kentucky 40509 USA ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,571,686 and is the registrant of the corresponding trademark registration for the mark AUTOSCALE.

WHEREAS, Mettler-Toledo, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 1900 Polaris Parkway, Columbus, Ohio 43240-2020 USA ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the U.S. trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used.

FOR AT LEAST ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and U.S. registration, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made; together will all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Automation-Services Inc.

"ASSIGNOR

Pim Name: Joe Everman

Print Title: ONNESC

STATE OF WALKEY: COUNTY OF TALKEY: SS.

RECORDED: 11/19/2008

Before me personally appeared Joe Everman, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 4 day of 10000 who was 2008.

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003890 FRAME: 0887